

Aspen Group to Present at Two Upcoming Investor Conferences

NEW YORK-- Aspen Group, Inc. (OTCBB: ASPU), a nationally accredited online postsecondary education company, today announced that it will be presenting at two investor conferences in May, the B. Riley & Co. 14th Annual Investor Conference in Santa Monica, California and the Marcum LLP 2nd Annual MicroCap Conference in New York City, New York.

Conference Details:

B. Riley & Co. 14th Annual Investor Conference

Date:	Monday, May 20, 2013
Time:	4:30 p.m. Eastern Time / 1:30 p.m. Pacific Time
Speaker:	Michael D. Mathews, Chairman and CEO
Location:	Loews Santa Monica Beach Hotel, Los Angeles, CA

Marcum LLP 2nd Annual MicroCap Conference

Date:Thursday, May 30, 2013Time:9:00 a.m. Eastern Time / 6:00 a.m. Pacific TimeSpeaker:Michael D. Mathews, Chairman and CEOLocation:Grand Hyatt Hotel, New York, NY

For more information about Aspen Group Inc., visit <u>www.aspen.edu</u>; for investor relations inquiries call David Garrity, CFO, at 646-450-1843.

About Aspen Group, Inc.

Aspen Group, Inc. is an online postsecondary education company. Aspen University's mission is to become an institution of choice for adult learners by offering cost-effective, comprehensive, and relevant online education. We are dedicated to helping our students exceed their personal and professional objectives in a socially conscious and economically sensible way. One of the key differences between Aspen and other publicly-traded, exclusively online, for-profit universities is that 87% of our full-time degree-seeking students (as of March 31, 2013) are enrolled in a graduate degree program (master or doctorate degree program). Aspen is dedicated to providing the highest quality education experiences taught by top-tier professors - 67% of our adjunct professors hold doctorate degrees. To learn more about Aspen, visit <u>www.aspen.edu</u>.

Aspen Group, Inc. David Garrity, CFO, 646-450-1843 Source: Aspen Group, Inc.